Fraudulent Borrower  Fraudulent Borrower(s) as defined under Regulations 2(1)(lll) of the SEBI ICDR 

Regulations;  

Gross Proceeds  The gross proceeds raised through the Issue;  

Issue/ the Issue /Rights 

Issue 

Issue of up to 96,67,258  partly paid-up Equity Shares of our Company for cash at 

a price of ₹ 144/- (Rupee One Hundred Forty Four Only) per Rights Equity Share, 

including a share premium of ₹ 143/- (Rupee One Hundred Forty Three Only) per 

Rights Equity Share, for an amount up to ₹ 13,920.85 Lakhs on a rights basis to 

the Eligible Shareholders of our Company in the ratio of 05 (Five) Rights Equity 

Shares for every 14 (Fourteen) Equity Share held by the Eligible Equity